

NO. A11-2229

State of Minnesota

In Court of Appeals

In the Matter of the Application of
AWA Goodhue Wind, LLC for a Large Wind Energy
Conversion System Site Permit for the
78 MW Goodhue Wind Project in Goodhue County

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT
COALITION FOR SENSIBLE SITING**

HALLELAND HABICHT PA

Daniel S. Schleck (#260575)
Natalie Wyatt-Brown (#260757)
(#03422737)
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3900

Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 836-5531

*Attorneys for Appellant
Coalition for Sensible Siting*

MINNESOTA
PUBLIC
UTILITIES
COMMISSION
Anna Jenks

Assistant Minnesota Attorney
General
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1100
St. Paul, MN 55101
Tel: (651) 757-1262

Attorneys for MPUC

FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
Todd Guerrero (#0238478)
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4511
Tel: (612)-492-7370
*Attorneys for AWA Goodhue
Wind, LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page Nos.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE MPUC’S FAILURE TO PROPERLY APPLY THE “GOOD CAUSE” STANDARD REQUIRES REVERSAL	1
A. The MPUC Erred As A Matter Of Law When Applying The “Good Cause” Standard.	2
B. The MPUC Did Not Take the Overall Legislative Framework of Minn. Stat. §216F into Account When Determining if Good Cause Existed to Reject the county Standards	4
II. THE MPUC LACKED GOOD CAUSE TO REJECT THE COUNTY STANDARD	6
A. The Decision of the MPUC is Not Supported by Substantial Evidence as a Matter of Law	6
B. The MPUC Exceeded its Jurisdiction and Erred in Interpretation and Application of Good Cause	7
C. The MPUC Cannot Justify Good Cause to Ignore the County Ordinance Because it Wants the Project to be Permitted	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Nos.

Minnesota Cases

Crookston Cattle Co. v. Minnesota Dep't of Natural Resources, 300 N.W.2d 769 (Minn. 1980)..... 2

Ferguson v. Department of Employment Servs., 311 Minn. 34, 247 N.W.2d 895 (1976).. 3

Frost-Benco Elec. Ass'n v. Minnesota Pub. Utils. Comm'n, 358 N.W.2d 639 (Minn. 1984) 7

Geo. A. Hormel & Co. v. Asper, 428 N.W.2d 47 (Minn. 1988)..... 2

In re Denial of Eller Media Company's Applications, 664 N.W.2d 1 (Minn. 2003) 2

In re Estate of Nordlund, 602 N.W.2d 910 (Minn. App. 1999) *rev. denied* (Minn. Feb. 15, 2000) 5

In the Matter of the Application of Lake Country Wind Energy, LLC for a 41 Megawatt Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Kandiyohi and Meeker Counties, 2011 WL 490531, Minn.P.U.C.,2011) 8

Langfield, 449 N.W.2d 740 7

Matter of Kern Grain Co., 369 N.W.2d 565 (Minn. Ct. App. 1985) 2, 7

Matter of Welfare of D.C.M., 443 N.W.2d 853 (Minn. Ct. App. 1989)..... 3

Minnegasco v. Minnesota Pub. Util. Comm'n, 549 N.W.2d 904 (Minn. 1996)..... 7

Signal Delivery Service, Inc. v. Brynwood Transfer Co., 288 N.W.2d 707 (Minn. 1980) . 2

State v. United States Fidelity & Guaranty, 226 N.W.2d 322 (Minn. 1975)..... 4

Sunstar Foods, Inc. v. Uhlendorf, 310 N.W.2d 80 (Minn. 1981) 2

Federal Cases

Lynch v. Alworth-Stephens Co., 294 F. 190 (8th Cir. 1923), *affd.*, 267 U.S. 394 (1925) ... 5

Statutes, Rules and Constitutions

Minn. Stat. § 645.16 8

Minn. Stat. § 645.17 3, 4

Minn. Stat. §216F.081 5

Minn. Stat. § 216F.03 5, 7
